You

YouGov / Times Red Box Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1834 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd April 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1834 | X | X | X X |531]462)330| 889 | 945 | 218|464 | 627 |525[1045]| 789 | 235 596 392 451 160
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Do you think the following issues are being
discussed too much during the election campaign,
not enough, or about the right amount?
The economy
Being discussed too much 15 9 18 14 22|11 18 18| 18 13 16 14 15 17| 13 18 11 15 16 18 15
Not being discussed enough 28 33 27 30 33|33 28 26| 31 26 18 24 30 34| 29 28 25 28 30 27 32
Being discussed about the right amount 44 53 47 50 38 |50 46 43| 44 44 49 45 43 43| 47 40 52 45 41 43 44
Not sure 12 5 8 6 7 7 9 12 7 17 16 17 12 6 10 14 12 12 12 12 9
Immigration
Being discussed too much 28 18 38 46 3 |17 33 41| 35 22 38 3 25 20| 32 22 35 23 24 29 41
Not being discussed enough 40 48 32 18 84 |53 36 30| 39 42 20 26 45 56| 35 48 34 42 45 41 30
Being discussed about the right amount 22 29 23 32 7 |23 23 21| 21 22 27 23 21 19| 23 19 21 24 20 19 22
Not sure 10 5 7 4 5 6 8 8 5 14 15 15 9 5 9 11 10 10 11 10 7
Europe
Being discussed too much 17 12 21 24 6 |11 18 22| 19 14 24 19 16 11| 20 12 13 15 17 18 22
Not being discussed enough 41 47 37 38 74|49 40 38| 45 37 24 31 45 53| 38 45 40 42 42 40 38
Being discussed about the right amount 28 34 31 32 13|31 31 28| 28 28 31 30 27 27| 29 27 31 28 26 30 28
Not sure 14 8 10 6 7 9 11 12 8 20 21 20 12 9 12 17 16 15 14 13 12
Scottish devolution and/or independence
Being discussed too much 44 52 45 53 48 | 52 47 48| 50 39 26 38 47 54| 46 42 41 46 42 45 44
Not being discussed enough 16 17 15 13 16 |17 13 14| 18 14 19 15 18 15| 15 18 18 14 16 16 24
Being discussed about the right amount 24 22 28 27 25|21 28 26| 24 25 35 26 21 22| 26 22 25 24 24 25 25
Not sure 15 9 12 7 11 |10 12 12 8 21 20 21 14 9 13 18 16 15 18 14 7
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The environment
Being discussed too much 8 13 6 1 15113 6 4 11 6 4 4 9 13| 7 10 7 7 10 9 8
Not being discussed enough 48 38 57 66 34 | 34 53 60| 50 46 59 52 46 41| 50 44 53 46 43 50 52
Being discussed about the right amount 30 38 27 26 41|41 30 26| 31 29 22 24 32 34| 30 29 26 32 29 29 30
Not sure 14 11 10 6 11 |12 10 9 9 20 15 19 13 11| 12 17 15 15 17 12 10
NHS
Being discussed too much 16 25 10 23 18 | 25 10 15| 22 10 14 12 17 19| 17 14 18 16 17 14 17
Not being discussed enough 38 27 46 27 47 |28 49 38| 33 42 26 33 41 43| 34 43 29 38 36 44 38
Being discussed about the right amount 37 44 38 47 30|42 34 38| 39 34 45 41 34 33| 40 32 43 36 37 34 38
Not sure 10 4 6 3 5 5 6 8 5 13 16 14 8 5 9 11 10 10 11 8 7
Education
Being discussed too much 7 11 7 8 101 9 6 8 10 5 4 4 9 10| 7 8 7 6 8 9 7
Not being discussed enough 47 39 55 52 44|40 57 50| 48 47 47 50 47 46| 50 44 51 45 42 51 54
Being discussed about the right amount 33 43 30 34 38|42 28 31| 35 30 33 27 33 37| 31 34 29 36 35 29 29
Not sure 13 7 8 6 7 9 8 12 7 18 17 19 12 7 12 14 12 13 15 11 10
Foreign affairs
Being discussed too much 7 7 8 3 9 6 8 6 8 6 3 5 9 8 5 9 6 6 8 8 6
Not being discussed enough 38 38 39 50 41|37 34 44| 45 31 42 42 35 36| 41 34 41 38 35 37 41
Being discussed about the right amount 36 43 38 36 39 |44 42 33| 37 36 29 30 40 41| 37 35 34 35 37 37 39
Not sure 19 12 15 11 11 | 13 15 17| 10 27 26 24 16 14| 17 22 20 20 19 18 13
Pensions
Being discussed too much 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 7 8 5 6 5 8 5 6 7 5 5 6 9 6
Not being discussed enough 43 39 48 41 53 |41 50 42| 45 41 24 39 43 54| 40 47 38 42 47 43 47
Being discussed about the right amount 34 43 31 44 35|40 31 35| 36 32 41 31 35 32| 39 28 39 36 29 31 37
Not sure 17 12 14 8 7 12 13 16| 11 22 30 25 14 9 16 18 18 17 18 17 10

2 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



